
City of San Clemente 
Street and Alley Moratorium List on Excavation - Alphabetical Order
As of January 7, 2020

Street Name From To Moratorium End Date
Ardilla Lane E. Ave. Magdalena E. Ave. Magdalena 4/18/2022
Arenoso Lane Encino Lane Cul De Sac 10/31/2021
Ave. Barcelona S. Ola Vista Esplanade 10/31/2021
Ave. Barcelona S. Ola Vista N. El Camino Real 4/8/2024
Ave. Buena Ventura El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Calafia Ave. Del Presidente entrance to parking lot 4/8/2024
Ave. Carmelo El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. Costanso Ave. Cota end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Ave. Cota Ave. Santa Margarita end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Ave. Crespi Ave. Magdalena Calle Gomez 4/3/2020
Ave. De La Estrella Calle De Los Molinos E. El Portal 4/3/2022
Ave. De La Riviera S. Ola Vista Calle Las Palmas 4/3/2020
Ave. Del Presidente Ave. Valencia Cristianitos Road 10/16/2020
Ave. Dominguez El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. La Pata Ave. Vista Hermosa interseAve. Vista Hermosa intersection 12/18/2023
Ave. La Pata (northbound) Ave. Pico Ave. Vista Hermosa 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (northbound) Ave. Vista Hermosa Calle Saluda 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (southbound) Calle Saluda Ave. Vista Hermosa 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (southbound) Ave. Vista Hermosa Calle Onda 12/18/2020
Ave. Lucia El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. Madrid Ave. Victoria S. Ola Vista 4/8/2024
Ave. Ortega E. Ave. Magdalena Calle Gomez 4/18/2022
Ave. Pala El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. Pico Calle Del Cerro intersectio Calle Del Cerro intersection 12/18/2023
Ave. Pico Ave Presidio Calle Del Cerro 12/18/2020
Ave. Pico Calle Del Cerro Calle Amanecer 12/18/2020
Ave. Pico Calle Amanecer Camino Vera Cruz 12/18/2023
Ave. Pico Camino Vera Cruz Ave. La Pata 12/18/2020
Ave. Palizada Calle Seville Ave. Miramar 10/16/2023
Ave. Palizada Ola Vista Alley 11/5/2024
Ave. Presidio N. La Esperanza Calle Cortez 3/16/2020
Ave. Presidio Ave. Pico Calle Miguel 4/6/2020
Ave. Presidio Calle Cortez Ave. Salvador 10/16/2023
Ave. Rosa S. Ola Vista N. El Camino Real 4/8/2024
Ave. Salvador Ave Presidio 100' n/o Calle Malaguena 10/16/2023
Ave. San Diego El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. San Dimas El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. San Fernando El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Santa Inez S. El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Vaquero Camino Capistrano Camino De Los Mares 3/20/2022
Ave. Vaquero SW side of I-5 Calle Vallarta 3/19/2023
Ave. Vista Hermosa Ave. La Pata Ave. Pico 12/18/2020
Ave. Vista Montana Calle Del Cerro Calle Pastadero 4/6/2020
Calle Acantilado Calle Vallarta end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Aguila Ave. Vista Montana Calle Pastadero 4/6/2020
Calle Amable Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Amanecer Ave. Pico Calle Trepadora 3/16/2020
Calle Amigo N. end of cul de sac S. end of cul de sac 8/3/2020
Calle Baranda Calle Juarez end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Bahia Ave. Santa Margarita 700’ S of Ave. Adobe 4/2/2020
Calle Bahia Ave. Santa Margarita end of public street 4/3/2020
Calle Bonita Calle De Los Molinos Calle Valle 4/3/2022
Calle Brisa Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Burro Calle Cuadra end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Campanero Via Suerte Ave. Talega 4/3/2020
Calle Contenta Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Cordillera Calle Amanecer Cul De Sac 3/16/2020
Calle Corral Calle Guadalajara Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle De Los Molinos El Camino Real 100’ S of Ave. Pico 4/3/2022
Calle Del Cerrito Calle Gomez Ave. Magdalena 9/4/2022

Limits 



Street Name From To Moratorium End Date
Calle Del Cerrito Calle Gomez Ardilla Lane 4/18/2022
Calle Del Rito Calle Del Cerrito Ardilla Lane 4/18/2022
Calle Descanso Calle Amigo Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Dulce Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Embrocadura Calle Frontera Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Frontera Ave. Vista Hermosa Ave. Pico 8/3/2020
Calle Gomez Ave. Magdalena Ave. Magdalena 4/18/2022
Calle Guadalajara Ave. Vaquero Calle Vallarta 4/3/2020
Calle Heraldo Camino Vera Cruz Via Blanco 4/3/2020
Calle Hidalgo Calle Guadalajara South cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Leticia Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Calle Macho Calle Luego Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Maria E. San Juan end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Calle Mayita Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Calle Miguel Ave. La Cuesta upper Ave. Presidio 10/16/2023
Calle Paisano Calle Cuadra end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Penasco Via Blanco end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Calle Puente W. Ave. Canada Ave. Palizada 4/8/2024
Calle Saluda Ave. La Pata Ave. Talega 4/2/2020
Calle Santa Inez El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/2/2020
Calle Sarmentoso Camino Vera Cruz Via Solano 4/6/2020
Calle Sorpreso Calle Frontera Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Reata Calle Guadalajara end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Tierra Grande Ave. Talega Via Garona 4/3/2020
Calle Vallarta 856 Calle Vallarta Via Blanco 4/2/2024
Calle Valle Calle De Los Molinos Calle De Los Molinos 4/3/2022
Camino Capistrano Ave. Vaquero intersection Ave. Vaquero intersection 4/3/2023
Camino De Los Mares Camino Vera Cruz end of pavement 10/16/2020
Camino Del Rio Camino De Los Mares Calle Precipicio 10/16/2023
Camino Terra Grande Ave. Talega Ave. Garona 4/2/2020
Camino Vera Cruz Ave. Pico Ave. Vista Hermosa 3/16/2020
Cazador Lane S. Ola Vista Elena Lane 4/8/2024
E. Avenida Magdalena Los Bautismos Ln Ave Magdalena @ 10th Tee 9/4/2022
E. Avenida Magdalena Ave. Santa Margarita end of public street 4/18/2022
E. Ave. Canada El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/2/2020
E. El Portal El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Escalones El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Mariposa El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Marquita El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
N. El Camino Real Calle Estacion Camino Capistrano 2/15/2023
La Cima Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Linda Lane 200’ NE of Via Mecha Cul De Sac 10/31/2021
Los Bautismos Lane Ave. Magdalena Cul De Sac 9/4/2022
Los Bautismos Lane E. Ave Magdalena end of pavement 4/18/2022
Rincon Court Calle De Los Molinos Cul De Sac 4/3/2022
S. El Camino Real E. Ave. San Juan Ave. Mendocino 3/19/2023
Trafalgar Lane S. Ola Vista 224 Trafalgar Lane 10/31/2021
Via Delfin Ave. San Pablo end of cul de sac 4/8/2024
Via Ensueno San Pablo Cul De Sac 3/16/2020
Via Mecha W. Marquita Linda Lane 10/31/2021
Vista Cantora Vista Valinda end of cul de sac 4/8/2024
W. Ave. Junipero S. Ola Vista Ave. Del Presidente 4/8/2024
Slurry Seal (2 Years)
Rehabilitation (5 Years)



City of San Clemente 
Street and Alley Moratorium List on Excavation - By Moratorium End Date
As of January 7, 2020

Street Name From To Moratorium End Date
Ave. Presidio N. La Esperanza Calle Cortez 3/16/2020
Calle Amanecer Ave. Pico Calle Trepadora 3/16/2020
Calle Cordillera Calle Amanecer Cul De Sac 3/16/2020
Camino Vera Cruz Ave. Pico Ave. Vista Hermosa 3/16/2020
Via Ensueno San Pablo Cul De Sac 3/16/2020
Calle Bahia Ave. Santa Margarita 700’ S of Ave. Adobe 4/2/2020
Calle Saluda Ave. La Pata Ave. Talega 4/2/2020
Calle Santa Inez El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/2/2020
Camino Terra Grande Ave. Talega Ave. Garona 4/2/2020
E. Ave. Canada El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/2/2020
Ave. Buena Ventura El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Carmelo El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. Costanso Ave. Cota end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Ave. Cota Ave. Santa Margarita end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Ave. Crespi Ave. Magdalena Calle Gomez 4/3/2020
Ave. De La Riviera S. Ola Vista Calle Las Palmas 4/3/2020
Ave. Dominguez El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Lucia El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. Pala El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. San Diego El Camino Real Ave. Santa Margarita 4/3/2020
Ave. San Dimas El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. San Fernando El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Ave. Santa Inez S. El Camino Real Ave. San Luis Rey 4/3/2020
Calle Bahia Ave. Santa Margarita end of public street 4/3/2020
Calle Campanero Via Suerte Ave. Talega 4/3/2020
Calle Guadalajara Ave. Vaquero Calle Vallarta 4/3/2020
Calle Heraldo Camino Vera Cruz Via Blanco 4/3/2020
Calle Leticia Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Calle Maria E. San Juan end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Calle Mayita Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Calle Penasco Via Blanco end of cul de sac 4/3/2020
Calle Tierra Grande Ave. Talega Via Garona 4/3/2020
E. El Portal El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Escalones El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Mariposa El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
E. Ave. Marquita El Camino Real Ave. De La Estrella 4/3/2020
La Cima Ave. San Juan Cul De Sac 4/3/2020
Ave. Presidio Ave. Pico Calle Miguel 4/6/2020
Ave. Vista Montana Calle Del Cerro Calle Pastadero 4/6/2020
Calle Aguila Ave. Vista Montana Calle Pastadero 4/6/2020
Calle Sarmentoso Camino Vera Cruz Via Solano 4/6/2020
Calle Amable Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Amigo N. end of cul de sac S. end of cul de sac 8/3/2020
Calle Brisa Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Contenta Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Corral Calle Guadalajara Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Descanso Calle Amigo Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Dulce Calle Vallarta Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Embrocadura Calle Frontera Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Frontera Ave. Vista Hermosa Ave. Pico 8/3/2020
Calle Macho Calle Luego Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Calle Sorpreso Calle Frontera Cul De Sac 8/3/2020
Ave. Del Presidente Ave. Valencia Cristianitos Road 10/16/2020
Camino De Los Mares Camino Vera Cruz end of pavement 10/16/2020
Ave. La Pata (northbound) Ave. Pico Ave. Vista Hermosa 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (northbound) Ave. Vista Hermosa Calle Saluda 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (southbound) Calle Saluda Ave. Vista Hermosa 12/18/2020
Ave. La Pata (southbound) Ave. Vista Hermosa Calle Onda 12/18/2020
Ave. Pico Ave Presidio Calle Del Cerro 12/18/2020
Ave. Pico Calle Del Cerro Calle Amanecer 12/18/2020

Limits 



Street Name From To Moratorium End Date
Ave. Pico Camino Vera Cruz Ave. La Pata 12/18/2020
Ave. Vista Hermosa Ave. La Pata Ave. Pico 12/18/2020
Arenoso Lane Encino Lane Cul De Sac 10/31/2021
Ave. Barcelona S. Ola Vista Esplanade 10/31/2021
Linda Lane 200’ NE of Via Mecha Cul De Sac 10/31/2021
Trafalgar Lane S. Ola Vista 224 Trafalgar Lane 10/31/2021
Via Mecha W. Marquita Linda Lane 10/31/2021
Ave. Vaquero Camino Capistrano Camino De Los Mares 3/20/2022
Ave. De La Estrella Calle De Los Molinos E. El Portal 4/3/2022
Calle Bonita Calle De Los Molinos Calle Valle 4/3/2022
Calle De Los Molinos El Camino Real 100’ S of Ave. Pico 4/3/2022
Calle Valle Calle De Los Molinos Calle De Los Molinos 4/3/2022
Rincon Court Calle De Los Molinos Cul De Sac 4/3/2022
Ardilla Lane E. Ave. Magdalena E. Ave. Magdalena 4/18/2022
Ave. Ortega E. Ave. Magdalena Calle Gomez 4/18/2022
Calle Del Cerrito Calle Gomez Ardilla Lane 4/18/2022
Calle Del Rito Calle Del Cerrito Ardilla Lane 4/18/2022
Calle Gomez Ave. Magdalena Ave. Magdalena 4/18/2022
E. Avenida Magdalena Ave. Santa Margarita end of public street 4/18/2022
Los Bautismos Lane E. Ave Magdalena end of pavement 4/18/2022
Calle Del Cerrito Calle Gomez Ave. Magdalena 9/4/2022
E. Avenida Magdalena Los Bautismos Ln Ave Magdalena @ 10th Tee 9/4/2022
Los Bautismos Lane Ave. Magdalena Cul De Sac 9/4/2022
N. El Camino Real Calle Estacion Camino Capistrano 2/15/2023
Ave. Vaquero SW side of I-5 Calle Vallarta 3/19/2023
S. El Camino Real E. Ave. San Juan Ave. Mendocino 3/19/2023
Camino Capistrano Ave. Vaquero intersection Ave. Vaquero intersection 4/3/2023
Ave. Palizada Calle Seville Ave. Miramar 10/16/2023
Ave. Presidio Calle Cortez Ave. Salvador 10/16/2023
Ave. Salvador Ave Presidio 100' n/o Calle Malaguena 10/16/2023
Calle Miguel Ave. La Cuesta upper Ave. Presidio 10/16/2023
Camino Del Rio Camino De Los Mares Calle Precipicio 10/16/2023
Ave. La Pata Ave. Vista Hermosa interseAve. Vista Hermosa intersection 12/18/2023
Ave. Pico Calle Del Cerro intersectio Calle Del Cerro intersection 12/18/2023
Ave. Pico Calle Amanecer Camino Vera Cruz 12/18/2023
Calle Acantilado Calle Vallarta end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Baranda Calle Juarez end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Burro Calle Cuadra end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Hidalgo Calle Guadalajara South cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Paisano Calle Cuadra end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Reata Calle Guadalajara end of cul de sac 4/2/2024
Calle Vallarta 856 Calle Vallarta Via Blanco 4/2/2024
Ave. Barcelona S. Ola Vista N. El Camino Real 4/8/2024
Ave. Calafia Ave. Del Presidente entrance to parking lot 4/8/2024
Ave. Madrid Ave. Victoria S. Ola Vista 4/8/2024
Ave. Rosa S. Ola Vista N. El Camino Real 4/8/2024
Calle Puente W. Ave. Canada Ave. Palizada 4/8/2024
Cazador Lane S. Ola Vista Elena Lane 4/8/2024
Via Delfin Ave. San Pablo end of cul de sac 4/8/2024
Vista Cantora Vista Valinda end of cul de sac 4/8/2024
W. Ave. Junipero S. Ola Vista Ave. Del Presidente 4/8/2024
Ave. Palizada Ola Vista Alley 11/5/2024
Slurry Seal (2 Years)
Rehabilitation (5 Years)
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